
Southern Schools Results 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 76 Caitlin Stewart Berrywood Primary School 0:41.03 990 18 3:49.21 1066 1 2056
2 21 Rebecca Dingemans St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:39.84 1002 10 3:57.90 1015 2 2017
3 42 Sarah Lidbetter Danes Hill Prep School 0:36.38 1037 4 4:03.58 979 4 2016
4 24 Sophie Du Plessis Tormead School 0:36.46 1036 5 4:05.36 970 7 2006
5 55 Susie Morrison Hawley Place School 0:35.63 1044 3 4:10.69 937 12 1981
6 58 Hannah Parker Kempshott Junior School 0:37.57 1025 6 4:09.58 943 9 1968
7 78 Iona Theobald Tormead School 0:42.11 979 21 4:02.03 988 3 1967
8 35 Tilly Houston Tormead School 0:34.37 1057 1 4:16.72 901 15 1958
9 80 Rhea Walter Speenhamland Primary School 0:44.38 957 29 4:03.77 979 5 1936

10 25 Angharad Eburne Grey House School 0:37.82 1022 7 4:17.01 898 16 1920
11 5 Ellen Barnes Danes Hill Prep School 0:44.51 955 30 4:07.25 958 8 1913
12 3 Ellie Backhouse St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:40.07 1000 13 4:15.61 907 14 1907
13 60 Ellie Pawsey Princes Mead School 0:43.88 962 25 4:10.39 940 11 1902
14 43 Hanna Lidbetter Danes Hill Prep School 0:40.65 994 16 4:17.07 898 17 1892
15 70 Freya Savage Guildford High School 0:38.54 1015 8 4:26.40 844 23 1859
16 62 Eleanor Powell St Swithuns Junior School 0:41.84 982 20 4:23.10 862 19 1844
17 1 Lucy Andrews Tormead School 0:49.00 911 44 4:11.55 931 13 1842
18 11 Lois Buck St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:49.90 902 49 4:10.15 940 10 1842
19 28 Ellie Gerrard St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:39.85 1002 11 4:29.15 826 25 1828
20 36 Sophie Hutin Locks Heath Junior School 0:40.91 991 17 4:27.83 835 24 1826
21 40 Victoria Leabeater St Swithuns Junior School 0:47.40 927 40 4:19.45 886 18 1813
22 54 Lilly Morgan Princes Mead School 0:39.82 1002 9 4:33.61 799 27 1801
23 38 Fiona Kenyon Tormead School 0:45.50 946 33 4:25.17 850 22 1796
24 49 Alexandra Maughan Speenhamland Primary School 0:45.97 941 36 4:24.78 853 21 1794
25 20 Freya Davis Hawley Place School 0:58.50 815 69 4:04.08 976 6 1791
26 4 Mary Ball Guildford High School 0:43.54 965 23 4:34.17 796 29 1761
27 52 Emily Merritt Hook Junior School 0:44.21 958 27 4:34.24 796 30 1754
28 37 Sarah Johnston Danes Hill Prep School 0:51.16 889 55 4:24.25 856 20 1745
29 77 Emma Strong St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:41.57 985 19 4:41.18 754 40 1739
30 23 Nicole Dollery Park Gate Primary School 0:34.50 1055 2 4:54.32 676 52 1731
31 59 Cara Patston Grey House School 0:45.80 943 35 4:35.73 787 33 1730
32 9 Caitlin Brown Princes Mead School 0:49.39 907 46 4:32.15 808 26 1715
33 69 Georgia Royle Hawley Place School 0:47.32 927 39 4:36.11 784 34 1711
34 47 Zoe Lyon Downsend School 0:40.06 1000 12 4:51.35 694 49 1694
35 31 Amelia Gordon Guildford High School 0:49.43 906 47 4:36.93 781 36 1687
36 8 Madeleine Bone St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:45.74 943 34 4:43.93 739 43 1682

Swim Run

Year 5 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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37 61 Kirsten Poorter Downsend School 0:46.37 937 37 4:44.39 736 44 1673
38 66 Katy Robinson Danes Hill Prep School 0:44.16 959 26 4:48.11 712 47 1671
39 51 Olivia McKay Kempshott Junior School 0:49.58 905 48 4:40.98 757 39 1662
40 26 Beatrice Elliott Barfield School 0:53.87 862 64 4:34.13 796 28 1658
41 65 Alexandra Robinson Tormead School 0:45.34 947 31 4:52.08 688 51 1635
42 46 Megan Lucas St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:43.42 966 22 4:55.85 667 54 1633
43 13 Gabriella Carter Danes Hill Prep School 0:47.50 925 41 4:49.13 706 48 1631
44 39 Emma King Hook Junior School 0:56.18 839 66 4:35.16 790 32 1629
45 75 Georgina Steel St Swithuns Junior School 0:40.09 1000 14 5:02.30 628 64 1628
46 10 Catriona Brown St Swithuns Junior School 0:51.77 883 56 4:44.45 736 45 1619
47 57 Gabriella Orlich Downsend School 0:40.45 996 15 5:03.07 622 66 1618
48 64 Rebecca Richmond-Smith Danes Hill Prep School 0:47.90 922 42 4:51.36 694 50 1616
49 7 Florence Blair St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:44.31 957 28 5:01.12 634 60 1591
50 56 Phoebe Nicklin Tormead School 0:48.97 911 43 4:54.53 673 53 1584
51 19 Alice Cronk Grey House School 1:01.50 786 71 4:34.72 793 31 1579
52 18 Georgia Croft Kempshott Junior School 0:58.08 820 68 4:41.68 751 41 1571
53 73 Holly Smith Grey House School 0:56.86 832 67 4:44.65 733 46 1565
54 79 Hannah Waddington Speenhamland Primary School 0:45.46 946 32 5:05.90 607 68 1553
55 67 Madeleine Rose Hook Junior School 0:50.07 900 51 5:01.51 631 61 1531
56 17 Hannah Cornwall Speenhamland Primary School 0:52.55 875 58 4:57.57 655 58 1530
57 50 Grace McAdie St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:43.63 964 24 5:13.82 559 72 1523
58 27 Sabine Friedrich Guildford High School 0:50.88 892 54 5:01.52 631 62 1523
59 33 Juliet Hill Hook Junior School 0:53.38 867 62 4:57.55 655 57 1522
60 45 Bethany Lowe Hook Junior School 0:52.86 872 60 4:58.63 649 59 1521
61 48 Rachel Matthews Berrywood Primary School 0:46.39 937 38 5:10.24 580 70 1517
62 29 Parveen Gill Guildford High School 0:50.15 899 52 5:04.52 613 67 1512
63 22 Stephanie Dobbin Westfields Junior School 0:52.16 879 57 5:02.61 625 65 1504
64 6 Hannah Bartholomew Hook Junior School 1:04.08 760 74 4:43.36 742 42 1502
65 34 Ashleigh Holmes Westfields Junior School 0:53.83 862 63 5:02.01 628 63 1490
66 53 Georgia Moores St Winifred's School 0:52.76 873 59 5:12.54 565 71 1438
67 44 Kate Litman Downsend School 1:12.86 672 76 4:40.22 760 38 1432
68 32 Jennifer Hampton Westfields Junior School 0:49.07 910 45 5:20.19 520 74 1430
69 82 Ellena Youngs Hook Junior School 1:04.34 757 75 4:57.01 658 56 1415
70 14 Rachel Carver Princes Mead School 1:16.03 640 77 4:38.57 769 37 1409
71 63 Eden Reeves Barfield School 1:01.67 784 72 5:09.12 586 69 1370
72 41 Natasha Lee Grey House School 0:55.63 844 65 5:24.54 493 75 1337
73 15 Megan Charles Hawley Place School 1:26.00 540 79 4:36.42 784 35 1324
74 74 Niamh Smith St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:53.26 868 61 5:31.63 451 76 1319
75 81 Rebecca Watson Hook Junior School 1:02.90 771 73 5:17.83 535 73 1306
76 12 Hannah Byrne Grey House School 1:16.07 640 78 4:56.91 661 55 1301
77 72 Iulia Sirbu Westfields Junior School 0:58.65 814 70 6:30.18 100 77 914
78 2 Lucy Armstrong St Winifred's School 0:50.40 896 53 DNF 0 78 896

16 Charlotte Cherryman Guildford High School 0:49.90 902 49 DNS - -
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Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

24 Sophie Du Plessis Tormead School 0:36.46 1036 4:05.36 970 2006
1 78 Iona Theobald Tormead School 0:42.11 979 4:02.03 988 1967 5931

35 Tilly Houston Tormead School 0:34.37 1057 4:16.72 901 1958

42 Sarah Lidbetter Danes Hill Prep School 0:36.38 1037 4:03.58 979 2016
2 5 Ellen Barnes Danes Hill Prep School 0:44.51 955 4:07.25 958 1913 5821

43 Hanna Lidbetter Danes Hill Prep School 0:40.65 994 4:17.07 898 1892

21 Rebecca Dingemans St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:39.84 1002 3:57.90 1015 2017
3 3 Ellie Backhouse St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:40.07 1000 4:15.61 907 1907 5766

11 Lois Buck St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:49.90 902 4:10.15 940 1842

55 Susie Morrison Hawley Place School 0:35.63 1044 4:10.69 937 1981
4 20 Freya Davis Hawley Place School 0:58.50 815 4:04.08 976 1791 5483

69 Georgia Royle Hawley Place School 0:47.32 927 4:36.11 784 1711

60 Ellie Pawsey Princes Mead School 0:43.88 962 4:10.39 940 1902
5 54 Lilly Morgan Princes Mead School 0:39.82 1002 4:33.61 799 1801 5418

9 Caitlin Brown Princes Mead School 0:49.39 907 4:32.15 808 1715

70 Freya Savage Guildford High School 0:38.54 1015 4:26.40 844 1859
6 4 Mary Ball Guildford High School 0:43.54 965 4:34.17 796 1761 5307

31 Amelia Gordon Guildford High School 0:49.43 906 4:36.93 781 1687

62 Eleanor Powell St Swithuns Junior School 0:41.84 982 4:23.10 862 1844
7 40 Victoria Leabeater St Swithuns Junior School 0:47.40 927 4:19.45 886 1813 5285

75 Georgina Steel St Swithuns Junior School 0:40.09 1000 5:02.30 628 1628

80 Rhea Walter Speenhamland Primary School 0:44.38 957 4:03.77 979 1936
8 49 Alexandra Maughan Speenhamland Primary School 0:45.97 941 4:24.78 853 1794 5283

79 Hannah Waddington Speenhamland Primary School 0:45.46 946 5:05.90 607 1553

1 Lucy Andrews Tormead School 0:49.00 911 4:11.55 931 1842
9 38 Fiona Kenyon Tormead School 0:45.50 946 4:25.17 850 1796 5273

65 Alexandra Robinson Tormead School 0:45.34 947 4:52.08 688 1635

25 Angharad Eburne Grey House School 0:37.82 1022 4:17.01 898 1920
10 59 Cara Patston Grey House School 0:45.80 943 4:35.73 787 1730 5229

19 Alice Cronk Grey House School 1:01.50 786 4:34.72 793 1579

58 Hannah Parker Kempshott Junior School 0:37.57 1025 4:09.58 943 1968
11 51 Olivia McKay Kempshott Junior School 0:49.58 905 4:40.98 757 1662 5201

18 Georgia Croft Kempshott Junior School 0:58.08 820 4:41.68 751 1571

28 Ellie Gerrard St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:39.85 1002 4:29.15 826 1828
12 77 Emma Strong St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:41.57 985 4:41.18 754 1739 5200

46 Megan Lucas St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:43.42 966 4:55.85 667 1633

Year 5 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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37 Sarah Johnston Danes Hill Prep School 0:51.16 889 4:24.25 856 1745
13 66 Katy Robinson Danes Hill Prep School 0:44.16 959 4:48.11 712 1671 5047

13 Gabriella Carter Danes Hill Prep School 0:47.50 925 4:49.13 706 1631

47 Zoe Lyon Downsend School 0:40.06 1000 4:51.35 694 1694
14 61 Kirsten Poorter Downsend School 0:46.37 937 4:44.39 736 1673 4985

57 Gabriella Orlich Downsend School 0:40.45 996 5:03.07 622 1618

52 Emily Merritt Hook Junior School 0:44.21 958 4:34.24 796 1754
15 39 Emma King Hook Junior School 0:56.18 839 4:35.16 790 1629 4914

67 Madeleine Rose Hook Junior School 0:50.07 900 5:01.51 631 1531

33 Juliet Hill Hook Junior School 0:53.38 867 4:57.55 655 1522
16 45 Bethany Lowe Hook Junior School 0:52.86 872 4:58.63 649 1521 4545

6 Hannah Bartholomew Hook Junior School 1:04.08 760 4:43.36 742 1502

8 Madeleine Bone St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:45.74 943 4:43.93 739 1682
17 50 Grace McAdie St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:43.63 964 5:13.82 559 1523 4524

74 Niamh Smith St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:53.26 868 5:31.63 451 1319

22 Stephanie Dobbin Westfields Junior School 0:52.16 879 5:02.61 625 1504
18 34 Ashleigh Holmes Westfields Junior School 0:53.83 862 5:02.01 628 1490 4424

32 Jennifer Hampton Westfields Junior School 0:49.07 910 5:20.19 520 1430

73 Holly Smith Grey House School 0:56.86 832 4:44.65 733 1565
19 41 Natasha Lee Grey House School 0:55.63 844 5:24.54 493 1337 4203

12 Hannah Byrne Grey House School 1:16.07 640 4:56.91 661 1301

Page 4 MPAGB 28/11/2006 20:43



Southern Schools Results 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 223 Katrina Rushmer Downsend School 0:31.02 1090 1 3:34.31 1156 1 2246
2 183 Emily Jenkinson Berrywood Primary School 0:35.04 1050 7 3:41.11 1114 3 2164
3 204 Elizabeth Neale Danes Hill School 0:33.65 1064 3 3:50.31 1060 4 2124
4 149 Sabrina Campbell Danes Hill Prep School 0:33.72 1063 4 3:57.08 1018 7 2081
5 217 Harriet Preedy Guildford High School 0:45.44 946 61 3:39.94 1123 2 2069
6 158 Katherine Davies Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.41 1016 24 3:57.98 1015 8 2031
7 205 Johanna Nordland Downsend School 0:37.50 1025 19 4:01.00 994 11 2019
8 143 Katie Avrili Yateley Manor Prep School 0:37.72 1023 22 4:02.46 988 12 2011
9 140 Alice Amos Hawley Place School 0:42.80 973 49 3:56.68 1021 6 1994

10 146 Jessica Benson Danes Hill Prep School 0:41.39 987 38 3:59.61 1003 9 1990
11 226 Lauren Sampson Downsend School 0:38.69 1014 25 4:04.94 973 13 1987
12 239 Erin Walsh Sutton Valence Prep School 0:33.34 1067 2 4:13.61 919 23 1986
13 166 Eliza Flaherty St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:35.61 1044 9 4:10.20 940 18 1984
14 214 Lauren Parsons Berrywood Primary School 0:35.94 1041 10 4:12.90 925 22 1966
15 160 Tara Dolan Danes Hill Prep School 0:36.98 1031 15 4:12.31 928 21 1959
16 195 Laura McDonough St Swithuns Junior School 0:36.12 1039 11 4:14.80 913 25 1952
17 180 Ellen Holmes Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.39 1017 23 4:11.32 934 19 1951
18 246 Catherine Wyman Princes Mead School 0:47.84 922 68 3:56.43 1024 5 1946
19 213 Sophie Parsons Berrywood Primary School 0:37.56 1025 20 4:14.15 916 24 1941
20 233 Olivia Swales Tormead School 0:40.89 992 32 4:08.54 949 17 1941
21 153 Katarina Chichester-Kaner Guildford High School 0:45.67 944 62 4:00.62 997 10 1941
22 207 Grace Osborne St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:37.64 1024 21 4:15.71 907 26 1931
23 228 Holly Simpson Downsend School 0:43.31 967 52 4:06.69 961 15 1928
24 227 Rebecca Sandwith Tormead School 0:34.23 1058 5 4:23.10 862 35 1920
25 151 Chloe Carruthers St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:39.73 1003 27 4:17.81 895 31 1898
26 247 Norika Zehnder Guildford High School 0:41.08 990 35 4:16.08 904 28 1894
27 200 Nuala Morris St Swithuns Junior School 0:44.39 957 56 4:12.03 928 20 1885
28 169 Melissa Gordon Tormead School 0:48.67 914 71 4:05.45 970 14 1884
29 235 Emma Thompson Hiltingbury Junior School 0:43.93 961 54 4:16.36 904 29 1865
30 189 Georgia Leverett St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:35.41 1046 8 4:30.97 817 48 1863
31 196 Kate Metalli Woolton Hill Junior School 0:41.10 989 36 4:21.01 874 33 1863
32 229 Eleanor Smith St Swithuns Junior School 0:44.69 954 59 4:16.64 901 30 1855
33 206 Bethan O'Brien Overton C E Primary School 0:37.12 1029 17 4:29.60 823 46 1852
34 178 Elizabeth Heywood Yateley Manor Prep School 0:43.89 962 53 4:18.89 889 32 1851
35 242 Emily Whall Tormead School 0:37.49 1026 18 4:31.66 811 51 1837
36 241 Anna-Louise Webster Tormead School 0:42.31 977 47 4:23.89 859 36 1836
37 162 Alexa Dymond Hiltingbury Junior School 0:34.50 1055 6 4:37.36 778 62 1833
38 168 Sally Goodhand St Swithuns Junior School 0:37.03 1030 16 4:33.29 802 54 1832
39 212 Holly Parker Locks Heath Junior School 0:42.11 979 46 4:25.23 850 38 1829
40 147 Rhiannon Brown Tormead School 0:40.40 997 29 4:28.82 829 45 1826
41 237 Emma Tindall Speenhamland Primary School 0:52.99 871 88 4:07.86 955 16 1826
42 232 Georgina Stubley Guildford High School 0:36.87 1032 13 4:35.04 790 56 1822
43 138 Heather Adams Hawley Place School 0:41.84 982 41 4:27.29 838 41 1820
44 174 Emily Hailstone Downsend School 0:42.64 974 48 4:28.12 832 42 1806
45 142 Megan Andrews Downsend School 0:41.50 985 40 4:31.01 814 49 1799
46 211 Grace Parker Locks Heath Junior School 0:38.90 1011 26 4:36.33 784 59 1795
47 209 Lottie Palmer St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:41.91 981 43 4:31.72 811 52 1792
48 191 Jessie Lo St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:36.33 1037 12 4:42.92 745 70 1782

Swim Run

Year 6 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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49 208 Fiona Pagan Hook Junior School 0:47.46 926 66 4:24.13 856 37 1782
50 202 Kate Mottershead Locks Heath Junior School 0:40.95 991 34 4:36.02 784 57 1775
51 216 Ellen Pilkington St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:40.90 992 33 4:37.49 778 63 1770
52 159 Nancy Day St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:40.45 996 30 4:38.41 772 65 1768
53 198 Flora Milne Barfield School 0:41.33 987 37 4:39.87 763 67 1750
54 234 Alicia Tennant St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:44.03 960 55 4:36.45 784 60 1744
55 165 Ashia Fenwick Hiltingbury Junior School 0:41.47 986 39 4:42.77 745 69 1731
56 192 Jessica Low St Winifred's School 0:43.15 969 50 4:41.29 754 68 1723
57 172 Ailie Groom Guildford High School 0:36.93 1031 14 4:51.89 691 83 1722
58 148 Jenny Budden Hiltingbury Junior School 0:49.66 904 76 4:31.30 814 50 1718
59 240 Stephanie Watkins Yateley Manor Prep School 0:49.00 911 73 4:32.72 805 53 1716
60 186 Megan Jossa St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:52.09 880 85 4:28.57 829 44 1709
61 167 Chloe Gauntlett Hawley Place School 0:39.89 1002 28 4:49.21 706 81 1708
62 306 Alex Thompson Hawley Place School 0:40.56 995 31 4:48.87 709 80 1704
63 182 Daisy Hubble Princes Mead School 0:44.61 954 58 4:43.33 742 71 1696
64 145 Lois Beattie Hawley Place School 0:51.98 40 841 93 4:25.89 847 40 1688
65 224 Lily Russell-Stracey Barfield School 0:45.38 40 907 74 4:37.24 778 61 1685
66 231 Harriet Spacagna The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:57.14 829 94 4:25.38 850 39 1679
67 282 Riah Kirk Westfields Junior School 1:00.00 800 99 4:21.15 874 34 1674
68 203 Tryphena Neale Tormead School 0:41.96 981 44 4:52.11 688 84 1669
69 190 Danielle Lewis Hiltingbury Junior School 0:46.76 933 64 4:44.44 736 73 1669
70 222 Nicola Rowlett Tormead School 0:51.87 882 83 4:36.17 784 58 1666
71 177 Georgina Hawkings St Swithuns Junior School 0:45.30 948 60 4:47.52 715 78 1663
72 218 Georgia Province The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:50.62 894 79 4:39.30 766 66 1660
73 170 Alexandra Gordon Tormead School 0:57.26 828 95 4:28.51 829 43 1657
74 210 Hannah Parish Barfield School 0:47.55 925 67 4:45.53 727 74 1652
75 150 Rachel Carroll Yateley Manor Prep School 1:05.66 744 101 4:15.85 907 27 1651
76 188 Hannah Langdon Yateley Manor Prep School 0:54.12 859 89 4:35.01 790 55 1649
77 244 Rebecca Winn-Moore Hiltingbury Junior School 0:51.22 888 80 4:43.66 739 72 1627
78 230 Camilla Smith St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:43.16 969 51 4:57.94 655 86 1624
79 157 Alice Dannatt Westfields Junior School 0:55.54 845 91 4:38.12 772 64 1617
80 163 Rachel Ellison St Winifred's School 0:50.59 895 78 4:50.13 700 82 1595
81 154 Ella Clapham St Winifred's School 1:02.91 771 100 4:29.68 823 47 1594
82 185 Harriet Jones St Swithuns Junior School 0:52.83 872 87 4:46.50 721 76 1593
83 221 Emilia Robinson Woolton Hill Junior School 0:51.94 881 84 4:48.29 712 79 1593
84 155 Stephanie Collins Yateley Manor Prep School 0:48.44 916 70 4:56.79 661 85 1577
85 139 Natalie Aldridge Barfield School 0:51.84 40 842 92 4:46.80 721 77 1563
86 161 Elizabeth Dunmore Woolton Hill Junior School 0:49.61 904 75 4:58.67 649 87 1553
87 181 Emily Horan Hiltingbury Junior School 0:57.93 821 97 4:45.85 727 75 1548
88 164 Olivia Fairbank Danes Hill Prep School 0:48.15 919 69 5:04.78 613 94 1532
89 171 Flora Gossage Princes Mead School 0:48.75 913 72 5:04.40 616 93 1529
90 179 Alice Higgitt Tormead School 0:51.75 883 82 4:59.23 646 88 1529
91 245 Sally Wright Hook Junior School 0:51.73 883 81 5:00.12 640 90 1523
92 197 Caitlin Milne Tormead School 0:52.15 879 86 5:01.88 631 91 1510
93 215 Sacha Patston Grey House School 0:41.85 982 42 5:24.29 496 98 1478
94 141 Rebecca Andersen Barfield School 0:45.90 941 63 5:20.76 517 97 1458
95 238 Charlotte Walker Princes Mead School 0:54.33 857 90 5:08.41 592 95 1449
96 176 Keziah Harding The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:57.35 827 96 5:03.24 622 92 1449
97 194 Emily McDermott Barfield School 0:47.28 928 65 5:25.09 490 99 1418
98 193 Claire McCauley Hook Junior School 1:05.67 744 102 4:59.82 643 89 1387
99 144 Sarah Baldwin Yateley Manor Prep School 0:59.36 807 98 5:10.69 577 96 1384

100 187 Joanne Keen Westfields Junior School 0:42.04 980 45 5:45.59 367 100 1347
220 Chloe Pynn Westfields Junior School 0:50.09 900 77 DNS - -
236 Georgia Tice Princes Mead School 0:44.50 955 57 DNS - -
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Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

223 Katrina Rushmer Downsend School 0:31.02 1090 3:34.31 1156 2246
1 205 Johanna Nordland Downsend School 0:37.50 1025 4:01.00 994 2019 6252

226 Lauren Sampson Downsend School 0:38.69 1014 4:04.94 973 1987

149 Sabrina Campbell Danes Hill Prep School 0:33.72 1063 3:57.08 1018 2081
2 158 Katherine Davies Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.41 1016 3:57.98 1015 2031 6102

146 Jessica Benson Danes Hill Prep School 0:41.39 987 3:59.61 1003 1990

183 Emily Jenkinson Berrywood Primary School 0:35.04 1050 3:41.11 1114 2164
3 214 Lauren Parsons Berrywood Primary School 0:35.94 1041 4:12.90 925 1966 6071

213 Sophie Parsons Berrywood Primary School 0:37.56 1025 4:14.15 916 1941

217 Harriet Preedy Guildford High School 0:45.44 946 3:39.94 1123 2069
4 153 Katarina Chichester-Kaner Guildford High School 0:45.67 944 4:00.62 997 1941 5904

247 Norika Zehnder Guildford High School 0:41.08 990 4:16.08 904 1894

233 Olivia Swales Tormead School 0:40.89 992 4:08.54 949 1941
5 227 Rebecca Sandwith Tormead School 0:34.23 1058 4:23.10 862 1920 5745

169 Melissa Gordon Tormead School 0:48.67 914 4:05.45 970 1884

207 Grace Osborne St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:37.64 1024 4:15.71 907 1931
6 151 Chloe Carruthers St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:39.73 1003 4:17.81 895 1898 5692

189 Georgia Leverett St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:35.41 1046 4:30.97 817 1863

195 Laura McDonough St Swithuns Junior School 0:36.12 1039 4:14.80 913 1952
6 200 Nuala Morris St Swithuns Junior School 0:44.39 957 4:12.03 928 1885 5692

229 Eleanor Smith St Swithuns Junior School 0:44.69 954 4:16.64 901 1855

143 Katie Avrili Yateley Manor Prep School 0:37.72 1023 4:02.46 988 2011
8 178 Elizabeth Heywood Yateley Manor Prep School 0:43.89 962 4:18.89 889 1851 5578

240 Stephanie Watkins Yateley Manor Prep School 0:49.00 911 4:32.72 805 1716

228 Holly Simpson Downsend School 0:43.31 967 4:06.69 961 1928
9 174 Emily Hailstone Downsend School 0:42.64 974 4:28.12 832 1806 5533

142 Megan Andrews Downsend School 0:41.50 985 4:31.01 814 1799

140 Alice Amos Hawley Place School 0:42.80 973 3:56.68 1021 1994
10 138 Heather Adams Hawley Place School 0:41.84 982 4:27.29 838 1820 5522

167 Chloe Gauntlett Hawley Place School 0:39.89 1002 4:49.21 706 1708

166 Eliza Flaherty St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:35.61 1044 4:10.20 940 1984

11 191 Jessie Lo St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:36.33 1037 4:42.92 745 1782 5510
234 Alicia Tennant St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:44.03 960 4:36.45 784 1744

242 Emily Whall Tormead School 0:37.49 1026 4:31.66 811 1837
12 241 Anna-Louise Webster Tormead School 0:42.31 977 4:23.89 859 1836 5499

147 Rhiannon Brown Tormead School 0:40.40 997 4:28.82 829 1826

160 Tara Dolan Danes Hill Prep School 0:36.98 1031 4:12.31 928 1959
13 180 Ellen Holmes Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.39 1017 4:11.32 934 1951 5442

164 Olivia Fairbank Danes Hill Prep School 0:48.15 919 5:04.78 613 1532

235 Emma Thompson Hiltingbury Junior School 0:43.93 961 4:16.36 904 1865
14 162 Alexa Dymond Hiltingbury Junior School 0:34.50 1055 4:37.36 778 1833 5429

165 Ashia Fenwick Hiltingbury Junior School 0:41.47 986 4:42.77 745 1731

212 Holly Parker Locks Heath Junior School 0:42.11 979 4:25.23 850 1829
15 211 Grace Parker Locks Heath Junior School 0:38.90 1011 4:36.33 784 1795 5399

202 Kate Mottershead Locks Heath Junior School 0:40.95 991 4:36.02 784 1775

209 Lottie Palmer St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:41.91 981 4:31.72 811 1792
16 216 Ellen Pilkington St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:40.90 992 4:37.49 778 1770 5330

159 Nancy Day St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:40.45 996 4:38.41 772 1768

Year 6 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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246 Catherine Wyman Princes Mead School 0:47.84 922 3:56.43 1024 1946
17 182 Daisy Hubble Princes Mead School 0:44.61 954 4:43.33 742 1696 5171

171 Flora Gossage Princes Mead School 0:48.75 913 5:04.40 616 1529

168 Sally Goodhand St Swithuns Junior School 0:37.03 1030 4:33.29 802 1832
18 177 Georgina Hawkings St Swithuns Junior School 0:45.30 948 4:47.52 715 1663 5088

185 Harriet Jones St Swithuns Junior School 0:52.83 872 4:46.50 721 1593

198 Flora Milne Barfield School 0:41.33 987 4:39.87 763 1750
19 224 Lily Russell-Stracey Barfield School 0:45.38 907 4:37.24 778 1685 5087

210 Hannah Parish Barfield School 0:47.55 925 4:45.53 727 1652

148 Jenny Budden Hiltingbury Junior School 0:49.66 904 4:31.30 814 1718
20 190 Danielle Lewis Hiltingbury Junior School 0:46.76 933 4:44.44 736 1669 5014

244 Rebecca Winn-Moore Hiltingbury Junior School 0:51.22 888 4:43.66 739 1627

196 Kate Metalli Woolton Hill Junior School 0:41.10 989 4:21.01 874 1863
21 221 Emilia Robinson Woolton Hill Junior School 0:51.94 881 4:48.29 712 1593 5009

161 Elizabeth Dunmore Woolton Hill Junior School 0:49.61 904 4:58.67 649 1553

203 Tryphena Neale Tormead School 0:41.96 981 4:52.11 688 1669
22 222 Nicola Rowlett Tormead School 0:51.87 882 4:36.17 784 1666 4992

170 Alexandra Gordon Tormead School 0:57.26 828 4:28.51 829 1657

192 Jessica Low St Winifred's School 0:43.15 969 4:41.29 754 1723
23 163 Rachel Ellison St Winifred's School 0:50.59 895 4:50.13 700 1595 4912

154 Ella Clapham St Winifred's School 1:02.91 771 4:29.68 823 1594

150 Rachel Carroll Yateley Manor Prep School 1:05.66 744 4:15.85 907 1651
24 188 Hannah Langdon Yateley Manor Prep School 0:54.12 859 4:35.01 790 1649 4877

155 Stephanie Collins Yateley Manor Prep School 0:48.44 916 4:56.79 661 1577

231 Harriet Spacagna The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:57.14 829 4:25.38 850 1679
25 218 Georgia Province The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:50.62 894 4:39.30 766 1660 4788

176 Keziah Harding The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:57.35 827 5:03.24 622 1449

208 Fiona Pagan Hook Junior School 0:47.46 926 4:24.13 856 1782
26 245 Sally Wright Hook Junior School 0:51.73 883 5:00.12 640 1523 4692

193 Claire McCauley Hook Junior School 1:05.67 744 4:59.82 643 1387

282 Riah Kirk Westfields Junior School 1:00.00 800 4:21.15 874 1674
27 157 Alice Dannatt Westfields Junior School 0:55.54 845 4:38.12 772 1617 4638

187 Joanne Keen Westfields Junior School 0:42.04 980 5:45.59 367 1347

139 Natalie Aldridge Barfield School 0:51.84 842 4:46.80 721 1563
28 141 Rebecca Andersen Barfield School 0:45.90 941 5:20.76 517 1458 4439

194 Emily McDermott Barfield School 0:47.28 928 5:25.09 490 1418

179 Alice Higgitt Tormead School 0:51.75 883 4:59.23 646 1529
197 Caitlin Milne Tormead School 0:52.15 879 5:01.88 631 1510 #N/A
243 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
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Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 390 Ellie Walton Garth Hill College 0:31.36 1087 3 3:29.84 1183 1 2270
2 381 Ellen Thomas Guildford High School 0:29.89 1102 1 3:45.62 1087 6 2189
3 375 Susan Shiel-Rankin Guildford High School 0:34.90 1052 11 3:39.80 1123 3 2175
4 376 Georgina Simmons Hawley Place School 0:32.56 1075 5 3:47.11 1078 7 2153
5 338 Jessica Filby Danes Hill Prep School 0:34.84 1052 10 3:44.36 1096 4 2148
6 379 Natasha Smith Hawley Place School 0:29.92 1101 2 4:02.36 988 20 2089
7 369 Kerri Scott Guildford High School 0:33.68 1064 7 3:57.19 1018 12 2082
8 371 Laura Seaman Brookfield Community School 0:46.48 936 57 3:37.74 1135 2 2071
9 201 Freya Morris St Swithuns Junior School 0:35.79 1043 18 3:56.81 1021 11 2064

10 331 Lucy Cuckow Tormead School 0:42.68 974 43 3:45.23 1090 5 2064
11 384 Fiona Timms Churcher's College 0:37.29 1028 25 3:56.15 1024 9 2052
12 325 Harriet Castle Downsend School 0:35.42 1046 15 4:01.32 994 17 2040
13 322 Emily Bown St Gabriel's School 0:37.59 1025 26 3:57.83 1015 13 2040
14 353 Arabella Milliken Priors Field School 0:39.32 1007 32 3:55.50 1030 8 2037
15 333 Nicole Dally Brookfield Community School 0:36.70 1033 24 4:01.99 991 19 2024
16 354 Elinor Morgan Danes Hill Prep School 0:39.13 1009 31 3:59.06 1006 14 2015
17 387 Hannah Vine Our Lady's Convent Senior School 0:33.37 1067 6 4:09.45 946 28 2013
18 636 Emily Pilgrim Churcher's College 0:39.32 1007 32 4:00.32 1000 15 2007
19 342 Katie Herbert Kennet School 0:36.57 1035 22 4:05.24 970 22 2005
20 349 Emma Maurer Gordon's School 0:33.71 1063 8 4:11.38 934 30 1997
21 324 Anna Carter Danes Hill Prep School 0:35.86 1042 20 4:07.80 955 26 1997
22 361 Ariana Pughe Danes Hill Prep School 0:39.75 1003 35 4:01.23 994 16 1997
23 327 Menna Chmielewski Pangbourne College 0:35.81 1042 19 4:08.89 949 27 1991
24 337 Laura Fenwick Thornden School 0:35.43 1046 16 4:09.60 943 29 1989
25 345 Tabitha Kruczko Our Lady's Convent Senior School 0:40.61 994 38 4:01.53 991 18 1985
26 321 Romy Barton Brookfield Community School 0:34.12 1059 9 4:14.58 913 35 1972
27 373 Saffron Shepherd Cantell Secondary School 0:35.35 1047 13 4:13.07 922 33 1969
28 383 Penny Timms Churcher's College 0:36.68 1034 23 4:12.17 928 32 1962
29 367 Laura Saraby St Swithuns School 0:47.24 928 59 3:56.66 1021 10 1949
30 339 Sarah Gallichan Hawley Place School 0:35.37 1047 14 4:16.82 901 39 1948
31 335 Poppy Disley-May Danes Hill Prep School 0:41.26 988 39 4:07.54 955 25 1943
32 366 Christina Sanguinetti St Swithuns School 0:43.19 969 45 4:04.52 973 21 1942

Swim Run

Year 7 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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33 334 Madeleine De Forest-Brown Tormead School 0:35.77 1043 17 4:17.21 898 40 1941
34 392 Harriet Wheeler St Gabriel's School 0:38.72 1013 28 4:14.98 913 36 1926
35 368 Rebecca Scott St Gabriel's School 0:38.78 1013 29 4:16.77 901 38 1914
36 385 Ella Vallance Downsend School 0:45.50 946 54 4:06.83 961 24 1907
37 352 Alice Millar Tormead School 0:40.56 995 36 4:15.38 910 37 1905
38 364 Amelia Robinson Yateley Manor Prep School 0:39.39 1007 34 4:18.41 892 42 1899
39 329 Gabrielle Cox Downsend School 0:43.25 968 46 4:11.87 931 31 1899
40 320 Emily Ard Thornden School 0:31.59 1085 4 4:37.57 775 57 1860
41 391 Emma Warner-Allen Tormead School 0:43.60 964 47 4:19.28 886 43 1850
42 357 Isobel Owen Tormead School 0:36.52 1035 21 4:31.04 814 51 1849
43 323 Jessica Bushell Hawley Place School 0:52.25 878 64 4:05.73 967 23 1845
44 346 Hannah Larwood Priors Field School 0:40.60 994 37 4:25.55 847 46 1841
45 388 Charlotte Vystavel Priors Field School 0:42.00 981 42 4:23.92 859 45 1840
46 868 Charlotte Bowen Wildern School 0:37.78 1023 27 4:31.33 814 52 1837
47 343 Lucy Hewitt Churcher's College 0:41.57 985 40 4:25.55 847 46 1832
48 328 Abigail Clews Robert May's School 0:48.88 912 61 4:14.24 916 34 1828
49 326 Sarah Chapman Downsend School 0:45.60 945 55 4:19.57 883 44 1828
50 336 Emily Dudman Danes Hill Prep School 0:47.60 924 60 4:17.21 898 40 1822
51 363 Emma Richards Robert May's School 0:44.71 953 53 4:26.18 844 48 1797
52 350 Jennifer McCord Tormead School 0:44.58 955 50 4:26.53 841 49 1796
53 356 Francesca Osborn Brookfield Community School 0:35.34 1047 12 4:42.35 748 59 1795
54 380 Layla-May Stedeford Sir William Perkin's School 0:38.92 1011 30 4:44.42 736 60 1747
55 359 Alice Phillips Churcher's College 0:44.11 959 48 4:36.78 781 55 1740
56 351 Rowenna McGill Tormead School 0:44.59 955 51 4:37.14 778 56 1733
57 370 Hannah Scregg Robert May's School 0:41.90 981 41 4:44.72 733 61 1714
58 389 Rebecca Waldron The Gregg School 0:47.17 929 58 4:36.58 781 54 1710
59 347 Beth Luckett Robert May's School 0:53.31 867 65 4:26.69 841 50 1708
60 348 Isabel Mason Robert May's School 0:53.31 867 65 4:34.96 793 53 1660
61 355 Sian Nabbs Robert May's School 0:42.97 971 44 4:54.65 673 62 1644
62 340 Hira Gedikoglu Thornden School 0:44.17 959 49 5:00.96 637 64 1596
63 360 Sophie Proctor Tormead School 0:51.96 881 63 4:55.54 667 63 1548
64 372 Annabel Shawcroft The Gregg School 1:04.29 758 68 4:38.32 772 58 1530
65 386 Lucey Vidler The Gregg School 0:44.64 954 52 5:23.91 499 67 1453
66 365 Francesca Ruffles Robert May's School 0:56.43 836 67 5:06.68 601 66 1437
67 377 Rebecca Slevin Pangbourne College 0:46.17 939 56 5:45.96 367 70 1306
68 362 Georgie Reeves Churcher's College 1:05.41 746 69 5:32.37 448 68 1194
69 358 Emily Palmer Pangbourne College 1:21.09 590 70 5:36.32 424 69 1014

Page 10 MPAGB 28/11/2006 20:43



Southern Schools Results 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

381 Ellen Thomas Guildford High School 0:29.89 1102 3:45.62 1087 2189
1 375 Susan Shiel-Rankin Guildford High School 0:34.90 1052 3:39.80 1123 2175 6446

369 Kerri Scott Guildford High School 0:33.68 1064 3:57.19 1018 2082
376 Georgina Simmons Hawley Place School 0:32.56 1075 3:47.11 1078 2153

2 379 Natasha Smith Hawley Place School 0:29.92 1101 4:02.36 988 2089 6190
339 Sarah Gallichan Hawley Place School 0:35.37 1047 4:16.82 901 1948
338 Jessica Filby Danes Hill Prep School 0:34.84 1052 3:44.36 1096 2148

3 354 Elinor Morgan Danes Hill Prep School 0:39.13 1009 3:59.06 1006 2015 6160
324 Anna Carter Danes Hill Prep School 0:35.86 1042 4:07.80 955 1997
371 Laura Seaman Brookfield Community School 0:46.48 936 3:37.74 1135 2071

4 333 Nicole Dally Brookfield Community School 0:36.70 1033 4:01.99 991 2024 6067
321 Romy Barton Brookfield Community School 0:34.12 1059 4:14.58 913 1972
384 Fiona Timms Churcher's College 0:37.29 1028 3:56.15 1024 2052

5 636 Emily Pilgrim Churcher's College 0:39.32 1007 4:00.32 1000 2007 6021
383 Penny Timms Churcher's College 0:36.68 1034 4:12.17 928 1962
331 Lucy Cuckow Tormead School 0:42.68 974 3:45.23 1090 2064

6 334 Madeleine De Forest-Brown Tormead School 0:35.77 1043 4:17.21 898 1941 5910
352 Alice Millar Tormead School 0:40.56 995 4:15.38 910 1905
322 Emily Bown St Gabriel's School 0:37.59 1025 3:57.83 1015 2040

7 392 Harriet Wheeler St Gabriel's School 0:38.72 1013 4:14.98 913 1926 5880
368 Rebecca Scott St Gabriel's School 0:38.78 1013 4:16.77 901 1914
325 Harriet Castle Downsend School 0:35.42 1046 4:01.32 994 2040

8 385 Ella Vallance Downsend School 0:45.50 946 4:06.83 961 1907 5846
329 Gabrielle Cox Downsend School 0:43.25 968 4:11.87 931 1899
361 Ariana Pughe Danes Hill Prep School 0:39.75 1003 4:01.23 994 1997

9 335 Poppy Disley-May Danes Hill Prep School 0:41.26 988 4:07.54 955 1943 5762
336 Emily Dudman Danes Hill Prep School 0:47.60 924 4:17.21 898 1822
353 Arabella Milliken Priors Field School 0:39.32 1007 3:55.50 1030 2037

10 346 Hannah Larwood Priors Field School 0:40.60 994 4:25.55 847 1841 5718
388 Charlotte Vystavel Priors Field School 0:42.00 981 4:23.92 859 1840
391 Emma Warner-Allen Tormead School 0:43.60 964 4:19.28 886 1850

11 357 Isobel Owen Tormead School 0:36.52 1035 4:31.04 814 1849 5495

Year 7 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run

Page 11 MPAGB 28/11/2006 20:43



Southern Schools Results 2006

350 Jennifer McCord Tormead School 0:44.58 955 4:26.53 841 1796
337 Laura Fenwick Thornden School 0:35.43 1046 4:09.60 943 1989

12 320 Emily Ard Thornden School 0:31.59 1085 4:37.57 775 1860 5445
340 Hira Gedikoglu Thornden School 0:44.17 959 5:00.96 637 1596
328 Abigail Clews Robert May's School 0:48.88 912 4:14.24 916 1828

13 363 Emma Richards Robert May's School 0:44.71 953 4:26.18 844 1797 5339
370 Hannah Scregg Robert May's School 0:41.90 981 4:44.72 733 1714
347 Beth Luckett Robert May's School 0:53.31 867 4:26.69 841 1708

14 348 Isabel Mason Robert May's School 0:53.31 867 4:34.96 793 1660 5012
355 Sian Nabbs Robert May's School 0:42.97 971 4:54.65 673 1644
343 Lucy Hewitt Churcher's College 0:41.57 985 4:25.55 847 1832

15 359 Alice Phillips Churcher's College 0:44.11 959 4:36.78 781 1740 4766
362 Georgie Reeves Churcher's College 1:05.41 746 5:32.37 448 1194
389 Rebecca Waldron The Gregg School 0:47.17 929 4:36.58 781 1710

16 372 Annabel Shawcroft The Gregg School 1:04.29 758 4:38.32 772 1530 4693
386 Lucey Vidler The Gregg School 0:44.64 954 5:23.91 499 1453
327 Menna Chmielewski Pangbourne College 0:35.81 1042 4:08.89 949 1991

17 377 Rebecca Slevin Pangbourne College 0:46.17 939 5:45.96 367 1306 4311
358 Emily Palmer Pangbourne College 1:21.09 590 5:36.32 424 1014
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Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 537 Dani Wythe Gordon's School 0:29.18 1109 2 3:30.00 1000 4 2109
2 472 Emily Butcher Henry Beaufort School 0:31.25 1088 10 3:29.00 1006 2 2094
3 508 Abi Munday Gordon's School 0:29.43 1106 4 3:34.00 979 7 2085
4 490 Bethan Hamblin Brookfield Community School 0:31.00 1090 9 3:34.00 979 7 2069
5 484 Rebecca Fisher Farnborough Hill School 0:29.00 1111 1 3:39.00 946 12 2057
6 510 Claudia Murphy Brookfield Community School 0:30.67 1094 7 3:39.00 946 12 2040
7 493 Ruth Haynes Guildford High School 0:42.71 973 53 3:19.00 1066 1 2039
8 867 Mhairi-Clair Stewart Wildern School 0:35.92 1041 30 3:31.00 994 5 2035
9 525 Beth Shelton Long Field High School 0:29.39 1107 3 3:43.00 922 18 2029

10 497 Nicky Humphrey Brookfield Community School 0:35.22 1048 24 3:34.00 979 7 2027
11 485 Eleanor Gillam Beaconsfield High School 0:32.99 1071 16 3:39.00 946 12 2017
12 515 Gabriella Read-Cayton Downsend School 0:31.83 1082 12 3:41.00 934 16 2016
13 466 Katelyn Aitchison Danes Hill Prep School 0:34.22 1058 19 3:40.00 943 15 2001
14 509 Caoimhe Murdock Danes Hill Prep School 0:35.85 1042 28 3:38.00 952 11 1994
15 526 Kirsty Sutherland Yateley School 0:32.36 1077 14 3:46.00 904 19 1981
16 481 Hannah Cumpston Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.16 979 52 3:31.00 994 5 1973
17 742 Peta Day Wyvern Technology College 0:30.79 1093 8 3:53.00 862 27 1955
18 528 India Thompson Danes Hill Prep School 0:41.00 990 48 3:36.00 964 10 1954
19 495 Trudie-Ann Hewetson Swanmore College of Technology 0:30.51 1095 6 3:54.00 856 30 1951
20 469 Victoria Bonwell Pangbourne College 0:46.52 935 62 3:29.00 1006 2 1941
21 506 Hannah Merritt Robert May's School 0:29.60 1104 5 3:58.00 835 36 1939
22 534 Sophie Welch Farnborough Hill School 0:36.17 1039 33 3:50.00 880 24 1919
23 529 Alicia Thonet Notre Dame School, Cobham 0:33.32 1067 17 3:55.00 850 31 1917
24 517 Katie Richards Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.32 1027 36 3:49.00 889 22 1916
25 501 Thea Lawson Radyr Comprehensive School 0:36.33 1037 34 3:51.00 874 25 1911
26 486 Laura Goldsworthy Robert May's School 0:35.38 1047 26 3:53.00 862 27 1909
27 480 Charlotte Coxhead Cranbourne Business & Enterprise Colleg 0:32.20 1078 13 3:59.00 829 38 1907
28 496 Annabel Hulme Tormead School 0:40.08 1000 45 3:47.00 898 20 1898
29 531 Olivia Trenaman Downsend School 0:34.71 1053 21 3:56.00 844 32 1897
30 483 Marthe de Ferrer Nonsuch High School 0:34.95 1051 23 3:57.00 838 35 1889
31 513 Alexandra O'Kelly Farnborough Hill School 0:33.36 1067 18 4:00.00 820 40 1887
32 522 Tiffany Sachak Downsend School 0:40.71 993 47 3:49.00 889 22 1882

Swim Run

Year 8 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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33 494 Kay Henderson Long Field High School 0:34.51 1055 20 4:00.00 820 40 1875
34 530 Lauren Todd Robert May's School 0:42.82 972 54 3:47.00 898 20 1870
35 488 Harriet Hall Tormead School 0:41.13 989 49 3:52.00 871 26 1860
36 474 Francine Cheese Guildford High School 0:31.32 1087 11 4:08.00 772 47 1859
37 478 Giselle Cooper Downsend School 0:38.55 1015 41 3:56.00 844 32 1859
38 519 Amelia Rosenberg Guildford High School 0:37.40 1027 38 3:59.00 829 38 1856
39 512 Jade O'Brien Testbourne Community School 0:34.80 1053 22 4:03.00 802 42 1855
40 470 Hannah Boswood Hawley Place School 0:35.27 1048 25 4:05.00 793 44 1841
41 533 Sophie Ward Priors Field School 0:42.88 972 56 3:53.00 862 27 1834
42 647 Tilly Smith Priors Field School 0:35.85 1042 28 4:06.00 787 45 1829
43 471 Nicola Britton-Williams Gordon's School 0:32.58 1075 15 4:13.00 742 50 1817
44 482 Kathurine De Belen St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 0:51.92 881 66 3:42.00 928 17 1809
45 518 Kate Rogan Guildford High School 0:39.65 1004 43 4:04.00 799 43 1803
46 477 Alicia Collyear Priors Field School 0:38.55 1015 41 4:06.00 787 45 1802
47 524 Zoe Sciver Downsend School 0:38.18 1019 40 4:08.00 772 47 1791
48 503 Katy Mason Robert May's School 0:46.97 931 63 3:56.00 844 32 1775
49 536 Alexandra Woodman Nonsuch High School 0:35.46 1046 27 4:16.00 724 53 1770
50 498 Jessica Irwin Tormead School 0:35.93 1041 31 4:16.00 724 53 1765
51 532 Avril Ward Toynbee School 0:36.04 1040 32 4:18.00 712 56 1752
52 516 Molly Reed Tormead School 0:41.90 981 51 4:15.00 730 51 1711
53 504 Harriet Matthews Tormead School 0:43.45 966 57 4:15.00 730 51 1696
54 468 Georgina Alexander Long Field High School 0:54.52 855 68 3:58.00 835 36 1690
55 476 Evie Cody Downsend School 0:40.07 1000 44 4:23.00 682 58 1682
56 487 Honor Green The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:37.88 1022 39 4:27.00 658 61 1680
57 489 Eleanor Hall Tormead School 0:44.64 954 60 4:16.00 724 53 1678
58 535 Helen Whall Tormead School 0:43.68 964 58 4:25.00 670 59 1634
59 527 Aya Tanikawa Priors Field School 0:48.04 920 64 4:18.00 712 56 1632
60 467 Ese Akpobi St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 0:53.60 864 67 4:12.00 748 49 1612
61 521 Serena Rudgard Tormead School 0:49.15 909 65 4:25.00 670 59 1579
62 523 Emma Scarf Priors Field School 0:43.75 963 59 4:39.00 586 62 1549
63 491 Lucy Hartley Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.86 972 55 4:45.00 550 63 1522
64 507 Rachel Morrison Hawley Place School 0:36.55 1035 35 5:03.00 442 66 1477
65 514 Talia Peters St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 0:46.48 936 61 4:55.00 490 64 1426
66 520 Florence Ross St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 0:40.51 995 46 5:16.00 364 67 1359
67 473 Lauren Byrne St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 0:37.34 1027 37 5:22.00 331 68 1358

475 Georgina Clarke Sir William Perkin's School 0:41.77 983 50 DNS - -
500 Margaret Lander St Angelas Ursuline Convent School DNS - 4:59.00 466 65 -
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Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

490 Bethan Hamblin Brookfield Community School 0:31.00 1090 3:34.00 979 2069
1 510 Claudia Murphy Brookfield Community School 0:30.67 1094 3:39.00 946 2040 6136

497 Nicky Humphrey Brookfield Community School 0:35.22 1048 3:34.00 979 2027
537 Dani Wythe Gordon's School 0:29.18 1109 3:30.00 1000 2109

2 508 Abi Munday Gordon's School 0:29.43 1106 3:34.00 979 2085 6011
471 Nicola Britton-Williams Gordon's School 0:32.58 1075 4:13.00 742 1817
466 Katelyn Aitchison Danes Hill Prep School 0:34.22 1058 3:40.00 943 2001

3 509 Caoimhe Murdock Danes Hill Prep School 0:35.85 1042 3:38.00 952 1994 5968
481 Hannah Cumpston Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.16 979 3:31.00 994 1973
484 Rebecca Fisher Farnborough Hill School 0:29.00 1111 3:39.00 946 2057

4 534 Sophie Welch Farnborough Hill School 0:36.17 1039 3:50.00 880 1919 5863
513 Alexandra O'Kelly Farnborough Hill School 0:33.36 1067 4:00.00 820 1887
515 Gabriella Read-Cayton Downsend School 0:31.83 1082 3:41.00 934 2016

5 531 Olivia Trenaman Downsend School 0:34.71 1053 3:56.00 844 1897 5795
522 Tiffany Sachak Downsend School 0:40.71 993 3:49.00 889 1882
493 Ruth Haynes Guildford High School 0:42.71 973 3:19.00 1066 2039

6 474 Francine Cheese Guildford High School 0:31.32 1087 4:08.00 772 1859 5754
519 Amelia Rosenberg Guildford High School 0:37.40 1027 3:59.00 829 1856
506 Hannah Merritt Robert May's School 0:29.60 1104 3:58.00 835 1939

7 486 Laura Goldsworthy Robert May's School 0:35.38 1047 3:53.00 862 1909 5718
530 Lauren Todd Robert May's School 0:42.82 972 3:47.00 898 1870
525 Beth Shelton Long Field High School 0:29.39 1107 3:43.00 922 2029

8 494 Kay Henderson Long Field High School 0:34.51 1055 4:00.00 820 1875 5594
468 Georgina Alexander Long Field High School 0:54.52 855 3:58.00 835 1690
496 Annabel Hulme Tormead School 0:40.08 1000 3:47.00 898 1898

9 488 Harriet Hall Tormead School 0:41.13 989 3:52.00 871 1860 5523
498 Jessica Irwin Tormead School 0:35.93 1041 4:16.00 724 1765
533 Sophie Ward Priors Field School 0:42.88 972 3:53.00 862 1834

10 647 Tilly Smith Priors Field School 0:35.85 1042 4:06.00 787 1829 5465
477 Alicia Collyear Priors Field School 0:38.55 1015 4:06.00 787 1802
528 India Thompson Danes Hill Prep School 0:41.00 990 3:36.00 964 1954

11 517 Katie Richards Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.32 1027 3:49.00 889 1916 5392

Year 8 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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491 Lucy Hartley Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.86 972 4:45.00 550 1522
478 Giselle Cooper Downsend School 0:38.55 1015 3:56.00 844 1859

12 524 Zoe Sciver Downsend School 0:38.18 1019 4:08.00 772 1791 5332
476 Evie Cody Downsend School 0:40.07 1000 4:23.00 682 1682
516 Molly Reed Tormead School 0:41.90 981 4:15.00 730 1711

13 504 Harriet Matthews Tormead School 0:43.45 966 4:15.00 730 1696 5085
489 Eleanor Hall Tormead School 0:44.64 954 4:16.00 724 1678
482 Kathurine De Belen St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 0:51.92 881 3:42.00 928 1809

14 467 Ese Akpobi St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 0:53.60 864 4:12.00 748 1612 4847
514 Talia Peters St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 0:46.48 936 4:55.00 490 1426
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Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 626 Joanna Klaptocz George Abbot School 1:05.67 1144 3 3:20.45 1060 1 2204
2 658 Louisa Warwick St Swithuns School 1:04.99 1151 2 3:24.71 1033 3 2184
3 619 Katie Gilkes Tormead School 1:12.11 1079 15 3:23.82 1039 2 2118
4 616 Amy Frank Thornden School 1:08.11 1119 6 3:38.34 952 5 2071
5 633 Lauren Mooney Gordon's School 1:08.86 1112 8 3:43.45 922 12 2034
6 637 Hannah Radvan Beaconsfield High School 1:10.52 1095 11 3:41.08 934 6 2029
7 638 Molly Renfer Tiffin Girls' School 1:16.36 1037 20 3:32.11 988 4 2025
8 617 Madeleine Garner Tiffin Girls' School 1:11.50 1085 14 3:42.98 925 11 2010
9 606 Giverny Barrett Park House School & Sports College 1:07.64 1124 5 3:50.32 880 17 2004

10 615 Grace Fletcher Tiffin Girls' School 1:08.69 1114 7 3:48.87 889 15 2003
11 642 Helen Schnabel Guildford High School 1:13.26 1068 16 3:41.61 931 8 1999
12 645 Kate Short Churcher's College 1:09.59 1105 9 3:49.75 883 16 1988
13 630 Kathryn McEwen John Hanson School 1:10.99 1091 12 3:48.04 892 13 1983
14 607 Kiera Boden Thornden School 1:09.71 1103 10 3:53.95 859 20 1962
15 635 Georgia Palfrey Downe House School 1:21.66 984 27 3:41.32 934 7 1918
16 646 Katie Silvester Tormead School 1:21.65 984 26 3:42.10 928 10 1912
17 625 Sophie Jenkins St Swithuns School 1:04.05 1160 1 4:12.93 745 29 1905
18 632 Sophie Miles Cranbrook School 1:11.29 1088 13 4:01.38 814 23 1902
19 657 Harriet Waller The Hurst Community College 1:23.63 964 29 3:41.68 931 9 1895
20 621 Claire Hayward Ringwood School 1:07.22 1128 4 4:17.68 715 32 1843
21 660 Charlotte Wyatt Downe House School 1:25.75 943 31 3:54.83 853 21 1796
22 610 Sophie Chater Downe House School 1:19.94 1001 25 4:06.68 781 26 1782
23 653 Amelia Tompkins Hawley Place School 1:28.66 914 35 3:52.33 868 18 1782
24 631 Natalie McNamara Bishop Challenor School 1:13.33 1067 17 4:19.03 706 33 1773
25 650 Olivia Stirrat Downe House School 1:15.25 1048 19 4:16.92 721 31 1769
26 629 Natasha March Robert May's School 1:22.16 979 28 4:07.43 778 27 1757

Swim Run

Year 9 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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27 608 Connie Brown Tormead School 1:35.71 843 38 3:48.52 889 14 1732
28 627 Camilla Lewis Churcher's College 1:25.72 943 30 4:05.85 787 25 1730
29 651 Claire Sweet Guildford High School 1:32.11 879 36 4:01.21 814 22 1693
30 634 Samantha Murrell Park House School & Sports College 1:17.98 1021 23 4:26.87 661 34 1682
31 659 Kathryn Webb St Annes Catholic School 1:32.70 873 37 4:02.45 808 24 1681
32 611 Zoe Crawford Robert May's School 1:39.61 804 40 3:52.42 868 19 1672
33 614 Emma Field Cranbrook School 1:17.27 1028 22 4:29.62 643 36 1671
34 628 Zoe Macpherson Hawley Place School 1:27.97 921 34 4:14.75 733 30 1654
35 655 Charlotte Walker Park House School & Sports College 1:13.87 1062 18 4:48.90 529 42 1591
36 639 Daisy Robins Downe House School 1:16.90 1031 21 4:43.54 559 40 1590
37 609 Gabriella Brown Guildford High School 1:18.95 1011 24 4:43.25 562 39 1573
38 652 Lara Thompson Yateley School 1:42.17 779 43 4:10.70 757 28 1536
39 623 Laura Dunmore Cranbrook School 1:36.20 838 39 4:31.25 634 37 1472
40 649 Leah Stack St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 1:27.54 925 33 4:48.64 529 41 1454
41 643 Zoe Semmens Robert May's School 1:40.71 793 41 4:29.38 646 35 1439
42 656 Sarah Wall Hawley Place School 1:26.41 936 32 5:05.96 427 43 1363
43 612 Alicia Crompton St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 1:42.03 780 42 5:16.47 364 45 1144
44 624 Grace Jenkins St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 2:12.79 473 44 5:06.07 424 44 897
45 620 Stephanie Green Downe House School DNS - 4:34.07 616 38 -
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Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

638 Molly Renfer Tiffin Girls' School 1:16.36 1037 3:32.11 988 2025
1 617 Madeleine Garner Tiffin Girls' School 1:11.50 1085 3:42.98 925 2010 6038

615 Grace Fletcher Tiffin Girls' School 1:08.69 1114 3:48.87 889 2003

619 Katie Gilkes Tormead School 1:12.11 1079 3:23.82 1039 2118
2 646 Katie Silvester Tormead School 1:21.65 984 3:42.10 928 1912 5762

608 Connie Brown Tormead School 1:35.71 843 3:48.52 889 1732

635 Georgia Palfrey Downe House School 1:21.66 984 3:41.32 934 1918
3 660 Charlotte Wyatt Downe House School 1:25.75 943 3:54.83 853 1796 5496

610 Sophie Chater Downe House School 1:19.94 1001 4:06.68 781 1782

606 Giverny Barrett Park House School & Sports College 1:07.64 1124 3:50.32 880 2004
4 634 Samantha Murrell Park House School & Sports College 1:17.98 1021 4:26.87 661 1682 5277

655 Charlotte Walker Park House School & Sports College 1:13.87 1062 4:48.90 529 1591

642 Helen Schnabel Guildford High School 1:13.26 1068 3:41.61 931 1999
5 651 Claire Sweet Guildford High School 1:32.11 879 4:01.21 814 1693 5265

609 Gabriella Brown Guildford High School 1:18.95 1011 4:43.25 562 1573

632 Sophie Miles Cranbrook School 1:11.29 1088 4:01.38 814 1902
6 614 Emma Field Cranbrook School 1:17.27 1028 4:29.62 643 1671 5045

623 Laura Dunmore Cranbrook School 1:36.20 838 4:31.25 634 1472

629 Natasha March Robert May's School 1:22.16 979 4:07.43 778 1757
7 611 Zoe Crawford Robert May's School 1:39.61 804 3:52.42 868 1672 4868

643 Zoe Semmens Robert May's School 1:40.71 793 4:29.38 646 1439

653 Amelia Tompkins Hawley Place School 1:28.66 914 3:52.33 868 1782
8 628 Zoe Macpherson Hawley Place School 1:27.97 921 4:14.75 733 1654 4799

656 Sarah Wall Hawley Place School 1:26.41 936 5:05.96 427 1363

649 Leah Stack St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 1:27.54 925 4:48.64 529 1454
9 612 Alicia Crompton St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 1:42.03 780 5:16.47 364 1144 3495

Year 9 Girls Team Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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624 Grace Jenkins St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 2:12.79 473 5:06.07 424 897
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Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 694 Fenella Langridge Henry Beaufort School 1:07.54 1125 3 3:28.08 1012 1 2137
2 698 Rebecca McCutcheon The Holt School 1:05.34 1147 2 3:45.01 910 6 2057
3 691 Georgina Hellier Guildford High School 1:03.23 1168 1 3:49.87 883 8 2051
4 701 Jessica Pike Henry Beaufort School 1:10.90 1091 6 3:39.93 943 3 2034
5 697 Milly Maudsley Guildford High School 1:10.78 1093 5 3:40.80 937 4 2030
6 703 Sophie Smith Robert May's School 1:18.39 1017 11 3:29.41 1006 2 2023
7 690 Louise Harvey George Abbot School 1:12.40 1076 8 3:58.05 832 10 1908
8 689 Allegra Dowding Guildford High School 1:11.24 1088 7 4:02.72 805 11 1893
9 699 Fiona Murphy Guildford High School 1:19.38 1007 12 3:49.16 886 7 1893

10 704 Katie Smith Robert May's School 1:26.93 931 15 3:42.55 925 5 1856
11 695 Hollie Light St Swithuns School 1:26.94 931 16 3:51.50 871 9 1802
12 696 Linglee Mak Croydon High School 1:20.01 1000 13 4:14.78 733 12 1733
13 693 Cathie Kwan Tsz-Yan Downe House School 1:17.93 1021 10 4:24.79 673 16 1694
14 692 Rachel Jeffery Croydon High School 1:10.76 1093 4 4:43.53 559 18 1652
15 706 Victoria Stack Downe House School 1:13.45 1066 9 4:41.43 574 17 1640
16 687 Charlotte Campbell Hawley Place School 1:26.39 937 14 4:23.50 682 15 1619
17 700 Charlotte Nutting Croydon High School 1:34.22 858 17 4:19.07 706 13 1564
18 688 Zoe Crouch Croydon High School 1:34.55 855 18 4:21.51 691 14 1546

Swim Run

Year 10 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

691 Georgina Hellier Guildford High School 1:03.23 1168 3:49.87 883 2051
1 697 Milly Maudsley Guildford High School 1:10.78 1093 3:40.80 937 2030 5974

689 Allegra Dowding Guildford High School 1:11.24 1088 4:02.72 805 1893

696 Linglee Mak Croydon High School 1:20.01 1000 4:14.78 733 1733
2 692 Rachel Jeffery Croydon High School 1:10.76 1093 4:43.53 559 1652 4949

700 Charlotte Nutting Croydon High School 1:34.22 858 4:19.07 706 1564

Year 10 Girls Team Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 757 Cara Purvis St Francis College 1:01.59 1185 1 3:28.25 1012 2 2197
2 764 Louise Webb St Annes Catholic School 1:18.00 1020 17 3:13.78 1099 1 2119
3 752 Sarah McDade The Holt School 1:08.23 1118 7 3:34.95 973 4 2091
4 762 Sophie Walker Portsmouth Grammar School 1:06.54 1135 3 3:44.51 913 6 2048
5 751 Rohan Maynard Brighton Hill Community College 1:07.69 1124 6 3:46.05 904 7 2028
6 745 Eleanor Crossley Tormead School 1:18.67 1014 19 3:38.25 952 5 1966
7 755 Alexandra Palfrey Downe House School 1:10.39 1097 9 3:55.51 847 9 1944
8 740 Catriona Brewin Downe House School 1:10.14 1099 8 3:59.02 826 11 1925
9 753 Rebecca Merritt Sir William Perkin's School 1:10.67 1094 11 4:00.12 820 12 1914

10 743 Daisy Collingridge Croydon High School 1:27.50 925 25 3:32.14 988 3 1913
11 750 Georgia Marriott Kennet School 1:07.16 1129 5 4:09.89 763 14 1892
12 741 Katie Chadd Croydon High School 1:23.41 966 22 3:46.44 904 8 1870
13 760 Jessica-Louise Todd The Hurst Community College 1:05.83 1142 2 4:16.50 721 18 1863
14 744 Helen Coxhead Cranbourne Business & Enterprise Colleg 1:06.99 1131 4 4:18.25 712 19 1843
15 754 Suzannah Moss Downe House School 1:21.49 986 21 3:56.54 841 10 1827
16 863 Caitlin Turrell Hawley Place School 1:15.23 1048 15 4:08.36 772 13 1820
17 759 Chantalle Thomson Kennet School 1:17.43 1026 16 4:13.52 739 15 1765
18 747 Emily Herbert Kennet School 1:12.07 1080 12 4:22.57 685 22 1765
19 749 Frances Maguire Clere School & Technology College 1:19.10 1010 20 4:15.54 727 17 1737
20 758 Christina Smith Croydon High School 1:18.43 1016 18 4:19.16 706 20 1722
21 761 Rachael Trotman Clere School & Technology College 1:10.58 1095 10 4:34.75 613 23 1708
22 756 Laura Pennells Croydon High School 1:24.00 961 23 4:14.35 736 16 1697
23 763 Verity Walshaw Brookfield Community School 1:14.36 1057 14 4:37.66 595 24 1652
24 748 Victoria Kelleher Tormead School 1:24.52 955 24 4:21.54 691 21 1646
25 739 Daisy Biggerstaff Clere School & Technology College 1:14.20 1058 13 4:47.07 538 25 1596

Swim Run

Year 11 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

755 Alexandra Palfrey Downe House School 1:10.39 1097 3:55.51 847 1944
1 740 Catriona Brewin Downe House School 1:10.14 1099 3:59.02 826 1925 5696

754 Suzannah Moss Downe House School 1:21.49 986 3:56.54 841 1827

743 Daisy Collingridge Croydon High School 1:27.50 925 3:32.14 988 1913
2 741 Katie Chadd Croydon High School 1:23.41 966 3:46.44 904 1870 5505

758 Christina Smith Croydon High School 1:18.43 1016 4:19.16 706 1722

750 Georgia Marriott Kennet School 1:07.16 1129 4:09.89 763 1892
3 759 Chantalle Thomson Kennet School 1:17.43 1026 4:13.52 739 1765 5422

747 Emily Herbert Kennet School 1:12.07 1080 4:22.57 685 1765

749 Frances Maguire Clere School & Technology College 1:19.10 1010 4:15.54 727 1737
4 761 Rachael Trotman Clere School & Technology College 1:10.58 1095 4:34.75 613 1708 5041

739 Daisy Biggerstaff Clere School & Technology College 1:14.20 1058 4:47.07 538 1596

Year 11 Girls Team Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 797 Sophie Crumly Downe House School 1:08.06 1120 9 3:12.30 1108 1 2228
2 789 Melissa Bennington St Helen's School 1:07.73 1123 7 3:18.10 1072 3 2195
3 788 Tamara Astor Downe House School 1:14.68 1054 17 3:17.33 1078 2 2132
4 808 Anna-Marie McGraw Guildford High School 1:06.04 1140 6 3:34.30 976 4 2116
5 800 Julie Gould Tormead School 1:01.90 1181 1 3:46.77 901 10 2082
6 802 Ann Hyams City of London Freemen's School 1:02.67 1174 3 3:49.20 886 13 2060
7 792 Libby Brewin Downe House School 1:09.20 1109 12 3:46.01 904 9 2013
8 803 Joanna Jeffcoate Itchen College 1:05.57 1145 5 3:53.50 859 14 2004
9 807 Samantha Lee Kennet School 1:11.88 1082 15 3:43.47 922 8 2004

10 815 Kay Shafford Eastleigh College 1:09.16 1109 11 3:48.60 889 12 1998
11 814 Rebecca Rosenberg Guildford High School 1:15.46 1046 18 3:40.97 937 6 1983
12 816 Rebecca Walshaw Itchen College 1:08.24 1118 10 3:58.61 829 16 1947
13 810 Sinead O'Hara Peter Symonds College 1:08.03 1120 8 3:59.30 826 17 1946
14 793 Alexandra Buckland Guildford High School 1:21.54 985 21 3:38.44 952 5 1937
15 791 Katrina Brace Peter Symonds College 1:11.59 1085 14 3:55.00 850 15 1935
16 806 Georgina Langton Downe House School 1:16.22 1038 19 3:47.97 895 11 1933
17 804 Georgina Johnston Downe House School 1:20.61 994 20 3:41.85 931 7 1925
18 811 Hollie Pascoe Itchen College 1:09.61 1104 13 4:21.54 691 18 1795
19 819 Charlotte Wright Tormead School 1:02.08 1180 2 4:34.95 613 19 1793
20 799 Emma Goddard Tormead School 1:05.09 1150 4 4:48.46 532 20 1682
21 813 Danielle Roberts St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 1:13.10 1070 16 4:56.18 484 22 1554
22 798 Beatrice Enye St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 2:58.97 11 22 4:59.59 463 23 474
23 794 Corinna Burger Sir William Perkin's School DNS - 4:55.78 487 21 -

Swim Run

Year 12&13 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

797 Sophie Crumly Downe House School 1:08.06 1120 3:12.30 1108 2228
1 788 Tamara Astor Downe House School 1:14.68 1054 3:17.33 1078 2132 6373

792 Libby Brewin Downe House School 1:09.20 1109 3:46.01 904 2013

808 Anna-Marie McGraw Guildford High School 1:06.04 1140 3:34.30 976 2116
2 814 Rebecca Rosenberg Guildford High School 1:15.46 1046 3:40.97 937 1983 6036

793 Alexandra Buckland Guildford High School 1:21.54 985 3:38.44 952 1937

803 Joanna Jeffcoate Itchen College 1:05.57 1145 3:53.50 859 2004
3 816 Rebecca Walshaw Itchen College 1:08.24 1118 3:58.61 829 1947 5746

811 Hollie Pascoe Itchen College 1:09.61 1104 4:21.54 691 1795

800 Julie Gould Tormead School 1:01.90 1181 3:46.77 901 2082
4 819 Charlotte Wright Tormead School 1:02.08 1180 4:34.95 613 1793 5557

799 Emma Goddard Tormead School 1:05.09 1150 4:48.46 532 1682

Year 12&13 Girls Team Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 847 Sally Read-Cayton Downsend School 0:35.01 1050 5 3:34.00 1159 1 2209
2 845 Kitty Perkins Tormead School 0:29.47 1106 1 3:50.00 1060 3 2166
3 844 Tara Pakenham-Walsh Guildford High School 0:30.84 1092 3 3:49.00 1069 2 2161
4 838 Jennifer Browne St Swithuns School 0:30.31 1097 2 4:07.00 958 4 2055
5 839 Claire Bulmer Guildford High School 0:37.54 1025 6 4:07.00 958 4 1983
6 843 Michelle Matson The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:30.88 1092 4 4:35.00 790 8 1882
7 846 Jemima Peterken Tormead School 0:39.37 1007 8 4:27.00 838 7 1845
8 851 Karen Tuckwell Tormead School 0:38.33 1017 7 4:44.00 739 9 1756
9 841 Dot Fenn St Swithuns School 1:03.25 768 10 4:18.00 892 6 1660

10 849 Karen Tromans Guildford High School 1:09.79 703 11 4:47.00 718 10 1421
11 836 Emily Boutcher-West St Swithuns School 0:50.02 900 9 5:22.00 511 11 1411

Swim Run

Teachers Ladies Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

845 Kitty Perkins Tormead School 0:29.47 1106 3:50.00 1060 2166
1 846 Jemima Peterken Tormead School 0:39.37 1007 4:27.00 838 1845 5767

851 Karen Tuckwell Tormead School 0:38.33 1017 4:44.00 739 1756

844 Tara Pakenham-Walsh Guildford High School 0:30.84 1092 3:49.00 1069 2161
2 839 Claire Bulmer Guildford High School 0:37.54 1025 4:07.00 958 1983 5565

849 Karen Tromans Guildford High School 1:09.79 703 4:47.00 718 1421

838 Jennifer Browne St Swithuns School 0:30.31 1097 4:07.00 958 2055
3 841 Dot Fenn St Swithuns School 1:03.25 768 4:18.00 892 1660 5126

836 Emily Boutcher-West St Swithuns School 0:50.02 900 5:22.00 511 1411

Teachers Ladies Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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